
A. 

KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETffiCS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A PERSON PROMOTING OR OPPOSING A KANSAS 

CONSTITUTIONAL BALLOT QUESTION --R-EC-E-IV_E_D _ _, 

Due Date: July 18, 2022 

FILE WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

JUL 1 ~ .2022 

SCOTT SCHWAB 
SECRETAHY OF STATE 

American Civil Liberties Union Foundation of Kansas 
Name of Reporting Entity: 

P.O. BOX 917 
Address: 

City, State and Zip Code: 
MISSION, KS 66201 

B. Summary (Activity through July 18, 2022) 

1. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ............................. .. 
$0.00 

2. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......................................................... .. 

3. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ..................... . 
$120,760.61 

C. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined 

by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the 

intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A 

misdemeanor." 

07/15/2022 

L 
Date Signature oflndividual Completing Report 



SCHEDULEC 

EXPENDITURES 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION FOUNDATION OF KANSAS 

(Name of Person) 

Purpose of 
Name of Payee Expenditure 
Complete Address of Payee 

KANSAS FOR CONSTITUTIONAL FREEDOM General Support 

MA 4401 W. 109th Street, Suite 200 
Overland Park, KS 66211 

KANSAS FOR CONSTITUTIONAL FREEDOM General Support 

MA44Q1 W. 109th Street, Suite 200 
Overland Park, KS 66211 

KANSAS FOR CONSTITUTIONAL FREEDOM In-Kind Staff Time 

AM4401 W. 109th Street, Suite 200 
Overland Park, KS 66211 

KANSAS FOR CONSTITUTIONAL FREEDOM Supplies 

MA4401 W. 109th Street, Suite 200 
Overland Park, KS 66211 

Lee's Printing Printing 
804 Central Avenue, Kansas City, KS 66101 

United States Postal Services Postage 
6029 Broadmoor St, Mission, KS 66202 

Envelopes.com Printing 
105 Maxess Rd Suite S215, Melville, NY 11747 

Subtotal this page 

Contribution 
Amount 

$12,500.00 

$100,000.00 

$6,586.83 

$230.49 

$684.21 

$374.40 

$192.34 

$120,568.27 
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