KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A PERSON PROMOTING OR OPPOSING A KANSAS CONSTITUTIONAL BALLOT QUESTION

Due Date: July 18, 2022

FILE WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

RECEIVED

JUL 18 2022

SCOTT SCHWAB SECRETARY OF STATE

A.	Name of Reporting Entity: P.O. BOX 917 Address: City, State and Zip Code:	American Civil Liberties Union Foundation of Kansas MISSION, KS 66201		
В.	Summary (Activity through July 18, 2022) 1. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)			
		(Use Schedule B)		
C.	by me and to the best of my	eclare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examine and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that attional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A demeanor."		
	07/15/2022	led W. Sh		
	Date	Signature of Individual Completing Report		

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION FOUNDATION OF KANSAS

(Name of Person)

Name of Payee Complete Address of Payee	Purpose of Expenditure	Contribution Amount
KANSAS FOR CONSTITUTIONAL FREEDOM	General Support	\$12,500.00
^^^ 4401 W. 109th Street, Suite 200 Overland Park, KS 66211		
KANSAS FOR CONSTITUTIONAL FREEDOM	General Support	\$100,000.00
^^^4401 W. 109th Street, Suite 200 Overland Park, KS 66211		
KANSAS FOR CONSTITUTIONAL FREEDOM	In-Kind Staff Time	\$6,586.83
^^4401 W. 109th Street, Suite 200 Overland Park, KS 66211		
KANSAS FOR CONSTITUTIONAL FREEDOM	Supplies	\$230.49
^^^4401 W. 109th Street, Suite 200 Overland Park, KS 66211		
Lee's Printing 804 Central Avenue, Kansas City, KS 66101	Printing	\$684.21
United States Postal Services 6029 Broadmoor St, Mission, KS 66202	Postage	\$374.40
Envelopes.com 105 Maxess Rd Suite S215, Melville, NY 11747	Printing	\$192.34
Subtotal this page		\$120,568.27